
 
 
 
 
9 June 2023 
 
Kia ora koutou 
 
PPTA Union Nationwide Industrial Action 
The PPTA Union has this morning advised Principals and Boards of all Secondary Schools 
throughout New Zealand that PPTA member teachers will be taking strike actions beginning 
at 7.00 am on 12 June, 2023 and ending at 11.59 pm on 30 June, 2023. 
 
Before reading the information below, please note that we have applied for and been 
granted an Exemption for Year 10 students who were due to be rostered home on 
Wednesday, 14 June.  I quote the following information from the PPTA “In line with PPTA 
guidelines Whanganui High School has been granted an Exemption from the Year 10 
rostering home scheduled for Wednesday, 14 June.  This Exemption was granted by the 
Manawatu/Whanganui Regional Exemptions Committee on Thursday, 8 June due to the 
planned Numeracy and Literacy assessments”. 
 
Week 8 
Monday, 12 June – Year 11 and Year 12 at home  
Tuesday, 13 June – Year 9 and Year 13 at home 
Wednesday, 14 June – Year 11 at home; Year 10 students are Exempted from the rostering 
home and will be at school along with Years 9, 12 and 13 (see information above) 
Thursday, 15 June – Year 12 and Year 13 at home 
 
Week 9 
Monday, 19 June – Year 9 and Year 10 at home 
Tuesday, 20 June – Year 11 and Year 12 at home 
Wednesday, 21 June – Year 9 and Year 13 at home 
Thursday, 22 June – Year 10 and Year 11 at home 
 
Week 10 
Monday, 26 June – Year 12 and Year 13 at home 
Tuesday, 27 June – Year 9 and Year 10 at home 
Wednesday, 28 June – Year 11 and Year 12 at home 
Thursday, 29 June – Year 9 and Year 13 at home 
 
I will send a further newsletter if the situation changes in any way at all. 
 
Ngā mihi nui 
Martin McAllen 
PRINCIPAL 
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